PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	N TYPE: NEW ASSIG	IGNMENT
---------------------------------	-------------------	---------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alvin Herman	06/17/2010
Erin Herman	06/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Boulevard	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13148293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289 Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rodney B. Carroll

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRT/27814 US (4137-10700)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney B Carroll

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027150 FRAME: 0382 501708747

Assignment from foreign priority Canada Patent Application 2,653,370 filed on February 10, 2009 and PCT/CA2010/000188 filed on February 9, 2010 for use in US National Phase Application Serial No. 13/148,293 filed on August 5, 2011.

ASSIGNMENT OF CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Alvin Herman and Erin Herman, hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Assignor", have invented and are the owners of the invention described in the following Canadian Patent Application:

Appl. No.

Title

2,653,370 Rotatable Bin Or Like Object

Filing Date
February 10, 2009

WHEREAS, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, adequate, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application aforesaid and the invention de scribed therein; also its entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all additional patents, reissues, or extensions thereof to be obtained in Canada and elsewhere upon the invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications, or supplementary disclosures that may be filed in Canada and throughout the world upon the invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day of Jane , 2010

Erin Herman

Witness Declaration

(Seal)

Seal)

My Commission Expire

30,2013

RECORDED: 10/31/2011